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400G SR4 QSFP-DD Optical Transceiver

FEATURES

•	 QSFP-DD MSA compliant

•	 8X26.5625GBaud electrical interface

•	 4X53.125GBaud Optical interface

•	 Up to 50m on OM4 with MMF

•	 MPO-12 APC optical receptacle type

•	 Commercial case temperature:0~ 70°C

•	 Single 3.3V power supply

•	 Maximum power consumption 9 Watts

•	 CMIS 5.0 standard interface

•	 Aligned to IEEE802.3db

APPLICATIONS

•	 400GBASE-SR4 400G Ethernet

•	 Data Center Interconnect
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PRODUCT ARCHITECTURE

QSFP-DD PIN DIAGRAM
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QSFP-DD PIN DESCRIPTIONS 
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PAD SYMBOL DESCRIPTION LOGIC PLUG SEQUENCE2 NOTES

28 IntL Interrupt LVTTL-O 3B

29 VccTx +3.3V Power supply transmitter 2B

30 Vcc1 +3.3V Power supply 2B

31 LPMode Low Power mode; LVTTL-I 3B

32 GND Ground 1B

33 Tx3p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input CML-I 3B

34 Tx3n Transmitter Inverted Data Input CML-I 3B

35 GND Ground 1B

36 Tx1p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input CML-I 3B

37 Tx1n Transmitter Inverted Data Input CML-I 3B

38 GND Ground 1B

39 GND Ground 1A

40 Tx6n Transmitter Inverted Data Input CML-I 3A

41 Tx6p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input CML-I 3A

42 GND Ground 1A

43 Tx8n Transmitter Inverted Data Input CML-I 3A

44 Tx8p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input CML-I 3A

45 GND Ground 1A

63



For additional information, visit jabil.com
5DATA SHEET©Jabil Inc. 2024. All Rights Reserved. Confidential and Proprietary. 

400G SR4 QSFP-DD OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER  | JABIL



For additional information, visit jabil.com
6DATA SHEET©Jabil Inc. 2024. All Rights Reserved. Confidential and Proprietary. 

400G SR4 QSFP-DD OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER  | JABIL

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
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OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
(EOL, Tcase= 0~65º, VCC=3.135~3.465 V) 

PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN TYPICAL MAX UNIT NOTES

Signaling Speed per Lane DRO 106.25 Gbps

Center Wavelength λ 850 nm

RMS Spectral Width Δλ 0.6 nm

Average launch power -1 4 dBm

TX TDECQ 4.4 dB

TX ER 2.5 dB

Receiver sensitivity (max) 
For TDECQ≤1.8dB 
For 1.8 < TDECQ≤4.4dB

-4.4
-6.2+TDECQ

dBm

ORDERING INFORMATION 

JABIL PART NUMBER PACKAGE RATE REACH OTHER INFO

QD4CS1MOC000PAM QSFP-DD s400G 50m C-temp

 
QSFP-DD FORM MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS



About Jabil


